NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AS AND AT FOR THE YEAR ENDED
31 DECEMBER 2018
(Amounts expressed in Turkish Lira (“TL”) unless otherwise indicated.)

   88

31. QUALITIES AND LEVEL OF RISKS FROM FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)

b) Financial Risk Factors(continued)

b.3.1) Currency Risk Method

Exchange Rate Sensitivity Analysis Table
31.12.2018

  Profit/Loss Equity

Foreign currency appreciation Foreign
currency

depreciates

Foreign
currency

appreciation

Foreign
currency

depreciates

  10% change in US Dollars against TL:
1- U S Dollar net assets / liabilities (2.607.447) 2.607.447   -

2- U S Dollar Hedged (-) - -   -

3- USD Dollar Net Effect (1+2) (2.607.447) 2.607.447   -

  10% change in Euro against TL:

4- Euro net assets / liabilities (1.543.789) 1.543.789  -  -

5- Euro Hedged (-) - -  -  -

6- Euro Net Effect (4+5 (1.543.789) 1.543.789  -  -

  10% change in GBP against TL:

7- GBP net assets / liabilities (213.632) 213.632  -  -

8- GBP Hedged (-) - -  -  -

9- GBP Net Effect (7+8) (213.632) 213.632  -  -

  10% change in BAE Dirhem against TL:
10- AED net assets / liabilities (6.988) 6.988 - -

11- AED Hedged(-) - - - -

12- AED Net Effect(10+11) (6.988) 6.988 - -

  10% change in CHF against TL:
10- CHF net assets / liabilities (7.559) 7.559  -

11- CHFHedged(-) - -  -

12- CHF Net Effect(10+11) (7.559) 7.559  -

10% change in BGN against

TL:
13- BGN net assets / liabilities (2.291.626) 2.291.626 - -

14- BGN Hedged(-) - - - -

15- BGN Net Effect(10+11) (2.291.626) 2.291.626 - -

TOTAL(3+6+9+12) (6.671.041) 6.671.041 - -

ANEL ELEKTRİK  PROJE TAAHHÜT VE TİCARET A.Ş.  AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AS AND AT FOR THE YEAR ENDED
31 DECEMBER 2018
(Amounts expressed in Turkish Lira (“TL”) unless otherwise indicated.)

   89

31. QUALITIES AND LEVEL OF RISKS FROM FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)

b) Financial Risk Factors(continued)

b.3.1) Currency Risk Management

Exchange Rate Sensitivity Analysis Table
31.12.2017

  Profit/Loss Equity

Foreign currency appreciation Foreign
currency

depreciates

Foreign
currency

appreciation

Foreign
currency

depreciates

  10% change in US Dollars against TL:
1- U S Dollar net assets / liabilities (874.070) 874.070  -  -

2- U S Dollar Hedged (-) - -  -  -

3- USD Dollar Net Effect (1+2) (874.070) 874.070  -  -

  10% change in Euro against TL:

4- Euro net assets / liabilities (1.417.254) 1.417.254  -  -

5- Euro Hedged (-) - -  -  -

6- Euro Net Effect (4+5 (1.417.254) 1.417.254  -  -

  10% change in GBP against TL:

7- GBP net assets / liabilities (237.743) 237.743  -  -

8- GBP Hedged (-) - -  -  -

9- GBP Net Effect (7+8) (237.743) 237.743  -  -

  10% change in BAE Dirhem against TL:
10- AED net assets / liabilities (392.954) 392.954 - -

11- AED Hedged(-) - - - -

12- AED Net Effect(10+11) (392.954) 392.954 - -

  10% change in CHF against TL:
10- CHF net assets / liabilities (5.461) 5.461 - -

11- CHFHedged(-) - - - -

12- CHF Net Effect(10+11) (5.461) 5.461 - -

10% change in BGN against

TL:
13- BGN net assets / liabilities (1.881.179) 1.881.179 - -

14- BGN Hedged(-) - - - -

15- BGN Net Effect(10+11) (1.881.179) 1.881.179 - -

TOTAL(3+6+9+12) (4.808.661) 4.808.661 - -

Group does not hedge foreign exchange liabilities arising from the operations through the use of derivative financial
instruments.

ANEL ELEKTRİK  PROJE TAAHHÜT VE TİCARET A.Ş.  AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AS AND AT FOR THE YEAR ENDED
31 DECEMBER 2018
(Amounts expressed in Turkish Lira (“TL”) unless otherwise indicated.)

   90